Before we apply any of the proceeds for any uses, they likely will be temporarily invested in short-term investment
securities. The precise amounts and timing of the application of proceeds has yet to be determined by our
management.

30

Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 424B1

47

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2013 (i) on an actual basis and
(ii) as adjusted to give effect to the sale of shares of common stock at a price of $5.95 per share, for total net proceeds
of approximately $16,379,750.

This information should be read together with our consolidated financial statements and other financial information
set forth in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2013, which is incorporated herein
by reference.

Actual
At

September
30, 2013
(unaudited)

As Adjusted
At

September
30, 2013
(unaudited)

Long-Term Debt $- $-

Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 2,500,000 shares authorized; -0- shares issued and
outstanding $- $-
Common stock, $.01 par value; 20,000,000 shares authorized; 4,731,031 shares issued
before the offering (7,731,031 shares pro forma)(1); 3,811,573 shares outstanding
before the offering (6,811,573 shares pro forma)(1)   47,311   77,311
Capital in excess of par 13,891,326 30,241,076
Accumulated other comprehensive income 404,112 404,112
Retained earnings 4,248,887 4,248,887
Treasury stock, at cost, 919,458 shares (1,557,445 ) (1,557,445 )
Total stockholders’ equity 17,034,191 33,413,941
Total capitalization $17,034,191 $33,413,941
____________

(1)  Assumes that the over-allotment option has not been exercised.

31

Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 424B1

48

MARKET FOR COMMON STOCK AND
RELATED SHAREHOLDER MATTERS

Our common stock is currently listed for trading on The NASDAQ Capital Market under the symbol “KINS.” At
September 30, 2013, there were 3,811,573 shares of common stock outstanding. At September 30, 2013, there were
389 holders of record of our common stock.

The last reported sales price of our common stock on December 9, 2013 was $6.11 per share. The following table
shows the high and low sales prices per share for our common stock by calendar quarter for the periods indicated. The